�Do students using Apex Learning Tutorials perform the same or better on PARCC ELA 10 end-of-course
assessments as students with similar demographic characteristics not using Apex Learning digital
curriculum?

A total of 119 high school students used 384 enrollments from eight Tutorials. One hundred thirteen (113) 
Tutorials users had prior ability and end-of-course exam scores from the PARCC ELA 10 assessment. A 
random sample of students not using Apex Learning with similar 8th grade prior ability and demographic 
characteristics was generated to compare the average achievement of Tutorials users and non-Tutorials